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U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Enforcement and Compliance Program
Numbers at a Glance
Fiscal Year 2002
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EPA Inspections
Civil Referrals to the Department of Justice
Civil Judicial Settlements
Civil Judicial Penalties
Value of Injunctive Relief
Value of Supplemental Environmental Projects
Facilities Self Disclosing Violations
Companies Self Disclosing Violations
Administrative Penalty Order Complaints
Administrative Compliance Orders
Total Entities Reached by Compliance Assistance
Administrative Penalties
Criminal Penalties
Criminal Referrals
Criminal Sentences (Years)
Defendants Charged
Criminal Cases Initiated
Estimated Pounds of Pollutants Reduced
Pounds of Contaminated Soil to be Reduced
Gallons of Contaminated Groundwater To Be Treated
Acres of Wetlands To Be Restored
Individuals Served by Drinking Water Systems To Be Brought into
Compliance
Superfund Cleanup Enforcement
Private Party Commitments
Orphan Share Compensation Offers
De minimis Settlements/Parties
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17,668

342

216
$55,571,404
$3,931,931,345
$56,458,594
927

500

1441

1,251
589,566
$25,766,401
$62,252,318
250

215

325

674
261,000,000
513,000,000
2,800,000,000
40,000
3,150,000

$627 Million
$12.5 Million
20/1,600 Parties



