

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Enforcement and Compliance Program Numbers at a Glance Fiscal Year 2002

EPA Inspections	17,668
Civil Referrals to the Department of Justice	342
Civil Judicial Settlements	216
Civil Judicial Penalties	\$55,571,404
Value of Injunctive Relief	\$3,931,931,345
Value of Supplemental Environmental Projects	\$56,458,594
Facilities Self Disclosing Violations	927
Companies Self Disclosing Violations	500
Administrative Penalty Order Complaints	1441
Administrative Compliance Orders	1,251
Total Entities Reached by Compliance Assistance	589,566
Administrative Penalties	\$25,766,401
Criminal Penalties	\$62,252,318
Criminal Referrals	250
Criminal Sentences (Years)	215
Defendants Charged	325
Criminal Cases Initiated	674
Estimated Pounds of Pollutants Reduced	261,000,000
Pounds of Contaminated Soil to be Reduced	513,000,000
Gallons of Contaminated Groundwater To Be Treated	2,800,000,000
Acres of Wetlands To Be Restored	40,000
Individuals Served by Drinking Water Systems To Be Brought into	3,150,000
Compliance	
Superfund Cleanup Enforcement	
Private Party Commitments	\$627 Million
Orphan Share Compensation Offers	\$12.5 Million
De minimis Settlements/Parties	20/1,600 Parties